FormRunner 12.3

by Huon Computer Solutions

Known Horses for Tuesday, 1 December 2020 at 7:53 am.

Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Caried Win Wt Fred Months

: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wit Now Factor

Hamilton - Tuesday, 1 December 2020

3:30PM - Leo Bowie Roberts Memorial BM 58 Handicap (1100m)

06 MagnaCarta 1/1:51 7 10  Jl'1l3 101L 590 59.0 585 97
4:30 PM - Cogger Gurry Chartered Accountants BM 58 Handicap (2200m)
01 Cracksman 2/1:17 10 3 Jun'20 15L 595 615 625 5.4
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Idle

Form
Score

26.7

18.4

BLP Vaue Emerg

19

Factor

16.7

154

Trainer

McKenna

Smith

Jockey

Holland

Lafferty

Age

8G

5G



Tote Horse Score/Starts ~ Barrier  Last  Last Last Caried Win Wt Fred Months Form

: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor

Newcastle - Tuesday, 1 December 2020

4:50 PM - PAUL PERRY CONDITIONAL BENCHMARK 68 HANDICAP (1400m)

08 Sunny St Cloud 2/1:25 3 8 Jan '20 93L 550 575 550 113
5:30 PM - ROBERT THOMPSON CUP - BENCHMARK 64 HANDICAP (1200m)
04 Paquirri 6/2: 26 2 4 Apr'l8 12L 575 56.5 61.0 31
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Idle  Score

10 223

9.1

BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer

19

Factor

143 Wagstaff

5.1 Moore

Jockey

Layt

Day

Age

5M

5G



Tote Horse Score/Starts ~ Barrier  Last  Last Last Caried Win
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt

Fairview - Tuesday, 1 December 2020

9:55 PM - Welcome To Fairview Maiden Plate (F & M) (1312m)

02 Fireworks 9/2: 11 2 3 Mar'1l5  7.5L 59.0 60.0

10:30 PM - All To Come Novice Plate (1422m)

03 Broadside 12/7: 6 5 7 Dec'l7 42L 550 56.0
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Wt Fred Months

Now Factor

1320 650

1310 641

Idle

Form
Score

70.0

76.1

BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer

67

71

Factor

67.0 Greeff

69.1 Greeff

Jockey

Cheyne

Ndlovu

Age

4F

4G



Tote Horse Score/Starts ~ Barrier  Last  Last Last Caried Win Wt
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now

Fairview - Wednesday, 2 December 2020

1:45 AM - Next Fairview Racemeeting Friday 4 December Mr 68 Handicap (1750m)
02 Spirit Of Song 3/1:25 8 4 Mar'13  1.2L 59.0 59.0 136.0
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Fred Months
Factor Idle
61.1

Form BLP Value Emerg Trainer
Score Factor

731 65 69.1 Smith

Jockey

Ramzan

Age

5G



Tote Horse Score/Starts ~ Barrier  Last  Last Last Caried Win Wt Fred Months Form
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle  Score

Newcastle - Wednesday, 2 December 2020

2:10 AM - Ladbrokes Watch Racing Online Free/British Stallion Studs EBF Maiden Stakes (1765m)

05 Fireworks 9/2:0 9 Mar '15 131.0 9.0
2:40 AM - Bombardier ‘March To Your Own Drum' Handicap (1765m)
08 VivelLaDifference 5/1:44 9 4 Apr'l5 80L 61.0 590 131.0 60.8 738
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BLP Vaue Emerg

0 100

Factor

9.0

69.8

Trainer

Haggas

Easterby

Jockey

Marquand

Fentiman

Age

2C

6G



Tote Horse Score/Starts ~ Barrier  Last  Last Last Caried Win Wt
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now

Wolverhampton - Wednesday, 2 December 2020

3:30 AM - Play 4 To Win At Betway Handicap (Div 2) (1340m)
07 Delittle Engine 9/6: 44 3 3 May '17 1.0L 59.0 60.0 126.0

6:00 AM - Bombardier British-Hopped Amber Beer Handicap (Div 1) (1902m)
13 Joyfilly 2/2:3 10 8 Feb'l7 165L 57.0 57.0 123.0

6:30 AM - Bombardier British-Hopped Amber Beer Handicap (Div 2) (1902m)
11 Trepidation 8/2:5 12 10 Jan'16 75L 590 560 1250
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Fred
Factor

53.8

67.8

56.5

Months
Idle

Form
Score

59.8

85.8

785

BLP

56

75

Vaue Emerg Trainer
Factor

56.8 Dunn

77.8 Loughnane

68.5 Johnson

Jockey

Doyle

Morris

Carson

Age

6G

3F

3G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Caried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer Jockey
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle  Score Factor

Arawa Park - Wednesday, 2 December 2020

10:17 AM - Bdo Rotorua Mdn (1950m)

01 Hit TheRoad Jack  1/1:7 3 3 Mar'14  09L 585 55.0 585 -1.8 4.2 1 8.8 1.2 Phelan Elliot
11:29 AM - Burton Mdn (1215m)

15 Carolina Reaper 2/1:0 2 Nov '17 55.5 2.0 0 100 2.0 Norvall Grylls

02 Romme 15/6: 1 19 3 Mar'l5 19L 570 57.0 575 23 243 5 21.3 Bay Elliot
12:04 PM - Vandyks Mdn (1215m)

15 Carolina Reaper 2/1: 7 Nov '17 7.0 0 100 7.0 Norvall
2:24 PM - Rydges Rotorua (Bm74) (1560m)

13 Ranger 42/10:16 13 5 Jun'l4  44L 580 550 565 0.9 189 5 13.9 Sweeney Cameron
2:59 PM - Dunstan C'ship Qualifier-Bme65 (1560m)

18 HakunaMatata 2/1: 3 7 Mar'17  41L 500  59.0 -27.8 -178 -20 308 -24.8 Hillis
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Tote Horse

Score/Starts
:Wins

Barrier

Last

Last

Place Race

Last Caried Win Wt
Marg Wt Wt Now

Gawler - Wednesday, 2 December 2020

1:55 PM - Coopers Brewery Benchmark 62 Handicap (Heat One Southern Speed Series) (2100m)

03 AceAttack 4/2: 45 2 8 Feb'1l8 43L 585 545 570 0.0
3:40 PM - Ultra Tune/ Kingsford Hotel Benchmark 54 Handicap (1100m)
01 Ready Sunshine 5/3:18 9 5 Aug'20 24L 59.0 61.0 60.0 47
4:15PM - Gawler Hi-Beam Carwash Benchmark 62 Handicap (Heat Three Alcopop Series) (1500m)
02 Mr Epic 11/6: 62 3 6 Apr'18 19L 635 555 61.0 -6.3
5:25 PM - Cornerstone Stud Benchmark 58 Handicap (Heat Five Sir Prancealot Series) (1200m)
10 Ambertone 2/1: 37 2 8 Aug'l9 6.6L 58.0 58.0 54.0 35
01 Domination 2/1: 46 3 3 Feb'19 21L 610 595 630 25
05 Galcrum 4/2: 25 9 8 Jul '20 6.7L 56.5 58.0 585 9.4
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Fred Months

Factor

Idle

3

4

Form BLP Vaue Emerg

Score

10.0

18.7

2.7

135
85
26.4

11

17

103

Factor

20

13.7

55
55
184

Trainer

Mooney

Balfour

Young

Oxlade
Young
Reynolds

Jockey

Holder

Opperman

Pannell

Crowther
Opperman
Caboche

Age

G

5G

8G

6M
6G
6M



Tote Horse Score/Starts ~ Barrier  Last  Last Last Caried Win Wt Fred Months
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle

AquisPark Gold Coast - Wednesday, 2 December 2020

4:37 PM - BOXING DAY RACEDAY Class 2 Handicap (1100m)

02 EuroBelle 3/2:8 11 3 Jul 20 0.3L 56.5 585 59.0 38 4
5:12PM - AQUIS $1.5M RACEDAY JANUARY 9 BENCHMARK 72 Handicap (1800m)

03 Missed the Alarm 2/1: 23 1 1 Oct '19 58.5 58.5

09 Brocson 2/1: 84 13 13 Ma'20 90L 545 575 565 129 8

07 DixiePreacher 2/1: 24 14 4 Nov'l9 24L 59.0 595 57.0 12 12
5:50 PM - TAB Class 5 Handicap (1200m)

09 Mogador 2/2:41 2 4 May'16 19L 605 59.0 575 -15

05 Pinnacle Star 2/1:11 3 2 Nov'19 02L 600 575 590 -25 12

01 Captivator 2/1: 34 6 1 Nov '19 60.0 59.5 -04 12

07 Parko 4/2: 26 7 4 Sep'20 16L 565 550 585 2.0 2

04 Mountbatten 2/1: 20 8 8 Mar'20 25L 55.0 59.0 59.0 8.8 8
6:25 PM - TAB Colts, Geldings and EntiresBENCHMARK 65 Handicap (1400m)

09 Pocket Pistol 2/1:12 9 10 Nov'l8 274L 575 580 575 27.7
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Form
Score

17.8

20
38.9
19.2

BLP Vaue
6
1 9.0
25
5
2 75
0 105
0 9.4
5
16
37

Emerg
Factor

14.8

1.0
259
15.2

Trainer

Heinrich

Hoysted
Lakey
Anderson

Heinrich
Vandyke
Booth
Morrisey
McCormick

Schweida

Jockey

Cahill

Thompson
Palmer
Cassidy

Orman
Maloney
Patis
Wiggins
Pengelly

Orman

Age

4G

5M
9G
6G

8G
5G
6G
5G
5G

4G



Tote Horse Score/Starts ~ Barrier  Last  Last Last Caried Win Wt
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now

bet365 Echuca - Wednesday, 2 December 2020

4:40 PM - Bet365 Protest Promise BM58 Handicap (1200m)
05 Play Master 7/3: 76 5 6 Jul'l7  40L 620 595 59.5
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Fred Months
Factor Idle
0.1

Form BLP Value Emerg Trainer
Score Factor

11.1 6 5.1 Smith

Jockey

King

Age

12



Tote Horse Score/Starts ~ Barrier  Last  Last Last Caried Win Wt Fred
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor

Sandown Hillside - Wednesday, 2 December 2020

5:05PM - Thoroughbred Club Handicap (1000m)

07 Modear 2/1:11 5 9 Jan '20 48L 61.0 56.5 585 -0.6

01 Carlingford 1/1: 58 6 3 Sep'l8  42L 625 580 625 0.8

05 Tycoon Bella 2/1:6 10 7 Nov'19 46L 60.0 595 595 38
7:15PM - Ladbrokes Handicap (1400m)

06 O'tauto 7/2: 16 4 3 Feb'19 12L 60.0 59.0 60.0 0.4

08 Saccharo 11:12 8 8 Mar'19 34L 565 54.0 585 3.0
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Months
Idle

10

12

Form
Score

134
9.8
20.8

74
19.0

BLP

10

10

Value Emerg

16

Factor

44
6.8
1338

44
11.0

Trainer

Payne
Sell
Alderson

Eurell
Alexander

Hope
Philpot
Walker

Thornton
Childs

Age

aMm
7G
am

5G
5G



Tote

Bunbury - Wednesday, 2 December 2020

Horse

Score/Starts
:Wins

Barrier

Last

Last

Place Race

6:00 PM - BULL & BUSH TAVERN MAIDEN (1216m)

07 World Ruler 1.0 2 Mar '12
7:05PM - JCW ELECTRICAL HANDICAP (1116m)
03 Belle Of Liberty 2/1:8 5 2 Sep '19
8:20 PM - AMELIA PARK HANDICAP (1420m)
12 Volpe 4/2: 32 1 4 Jun'18
01 Dutch Spy 8/4: 36 2 2 Apr'19
09 Specialism 11/4: 23 4 3 May '19
11 Rocky Path 2/1: 24 9 15 Aug '19
05 Tonkatuff 4/2: 62 11 11  May'l7
02 Diablerie 6/3: 50 12 1 Mar '19
13 AwesomeAs 11 13 7 Jul '16
04 Corporate Larrikin 4/3: 87 14 11 Apr'16
10 Not Again Ken 5/4: 66 15 9 Mar '18

Last Carried

Marg Wt

0.5L

110
3.8L
23L
5.5L
9.9L

5.8L
11.4L

5.6L

59.0

60.0
62.5
59.0

55.0
58.5

63.5

54.0
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Win
Wt

57.0

60.0
59.5
58.0
55.0
56.0

55.0
54.0

54.0

Wt
Now

56.5

59.5

545
62.5
55.5

57.5
59.5

575

545

Fred
Factor

Months ~ Form
Idle  Score

20

6.3

18
54
5.8
299

13.8
-15.3
24.4

30.0

BLP

Value

10.0

8.7

9.2

82

38.3
-0.4

Emerg
Factor

20

43

-2.2
34
2.8

14.9

23.7

12.8

-22.3

134

Trainer

Pearce

Durrant

Malpass
Roberts
Jordan
Sigley
Graham
Dickson
Fitz-Gerald
Smith

Wright

Jockey

Azzopardi

McNaught

Ramoly
Derrick
Staples
Carbery
Hill
Pike

Banovic-
Edwards
Graham

Age

3G

am

G
8R
aM
am
8G
8G

11

8G



Tote Horse Score/Starts ~ Barrier  Last  Last Last Caried Win Wt
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now

L aunceston - Wednesday, 2 December 2020

10:00 PM - Cressy Chaff CuttersLongford Cup New Year's Day BM 74 Hcp (1100m)
01 Gee Geelanett 2/2: 44 4 1 Nov '18 54.0 60.5
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Fred Months
Factor Idle
51

Form BLP Value Emerg Trainer
Score Factor

10.1 6 9.1 Gandy

Jockey

Carr

Age

6M



Tote Horse Score/Starts ~ Barrier  Last  Last Last Caried Win
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt

Lingfield - Thursday, 3 December 2020

12:40 AM - Bombardier '‘March To Your Own Drum' Handicap (1541m)
05 Brains 2/1:18 2 10 Dec'18 52L 59.0 58.0
07 TinHat 4/2: 26 6 7 Feb'19  95L 60.0 62.0
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Wt Fred Months
Now Factor Idle
128.0 58.1
126.0 62.3

Form
Score

70.1
75.3

BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer

Factor

60.1 Osborne
68.3 Houghton

Jockey

Currie
Doyle

Age

4G
4G



Tote Horse Score/Starts ~ Barrier  Last  Last Last Caried Win Wt
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now

Happy Valley - Thursday, 3 December 2020

1:15 AM - Thomson Hcp (C3) (1800m)

07 Divine Unicorn 12/4: 33 4 10 Aug'1l8 7.8L 55.0 575 535
1:50 AM - Harbour Hcp (C3) (1200m)

02 MigEnergy 2/1: 16 2 1 Aug'18 535 60.0

09 Harrier Jet 3/1:71 6 2 Feb'15 2.8L 535 60.5 535
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Fred
Factor

8.6

51
8.2

Months
Idle

Form
Score

22,6

8.1
16.2

BLP

18

10

Vaue Emerg Trainer
Factor

126 So

7.1 Cruz
14.2 O'Sullivan

Jockey

Yeung

Chau
Borges

Age

G

5G
9G



Tote Horse

Northam - Thursday, 3 December

Score/Starts
:Wins

Barrier

Last

Last

Place Race

8:07PM - AG IMPLEMENTSHANDICAP (1000m)

01 Prim And Proper
08 Dolly Em

06 Stirling Estate
05 Daishio

11/6: 12
2/1: 69
2/1: 78
4/2: 28

1

4
7
8

7

2
4
4

Mar '19
Jan'17
Jan '18
Jul '19

Last Carried

Marg Wt

2020

7.2L
23L
4.2L
12L

58.0
56.5

555
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Win
Wt

59.0
58.5
59.5
55.0

Wt
Now

59.5
55.0
555
57.0

Fred Months

Factor

9.2
27
9.6

Idle

Form
Score

17.2

8.7
20.6
14.0

BLP

16

13

Value Emerg
Factor

10.2

6.7
16.6
10.0

Trainer

Luciani
Scott
Grieve
Kersley

Ramoly
Dhurun
McNaught
Banovic-
Edwards

Age

aM
8M
9G



Tote Horse Score/Starts ~ Barrier  Last  Last Last Caried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer

: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle  Score

Doomben - Saturday, 5 December 2020

1:00 AM - TAB 2020 COUNTRY CUPS CHALLENGE FINAL NoMetroWinsLast 2 Years (1600m)

08 My Cousin Bossy 2/1: 56 6 11  Aug'lée 7.7L 650 575 540 -6.7 103
1:00 AM - TAB 2020 COUNTRY STAMPEDE FINAL NoMetroWinsLast 2 Years(1110m)

02 Raiden 2/1: 46 8 2 Feb'1l9  40L 635 54.0 60.0 -6.1 39

01 Hard Stride 15/11: 91 21 3 Oct'18  1.9L 60.5 56.5 61.0 -0.8 232
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-4

57

14.1

78

Factor

-0.7 Patterson

1.9 Manzelman
n
20.2 Judge

Jockey

Tilley

Stewart

Hamblin

Age

8G

G

10
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